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World Championship Hunter Rider Finals
Capital Challenge Horse Show
Perpetual Trophies

Photo credit Sarah Hope/USHJA Archives

$50 Fine For Loose Dogs Perpetual Trophy donated by The Paxton Corporation
Presented to the WCHR Pony National Champion

Won by:

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Sophie Gochman
Sophie Gochman
Emma Kurtz
Daisy Farish
Daisy Farish
Meredith Darst
Meredith Darst
Victoria Colvin
Lillie Keenan
Schaefer Raposa
Schaefer Raposa
Jennifer Waxman
Alexander Arute
Samantha Schaefer
Sofie Applegate
Julianne Befeler
Addison Phillips
Addison Phillips
Cody Baird

Jill B. Betuker
Corinne Linder
Ryan Wilcoxon
Elizabeth Towell
Claire Prieto




Alabama Clay Conformation Hunter Perpetual Trophy donated by the Weisman family
Presented to the owner of the horse earning the most points in either of the following sections:
Green or Regular Conformation, using their top four WCHR Member Events plus Capital
Challenge Horse Show

Won by:

2016 Boss — Laura Wasserman

2015 Lucador — Betsee Parker

2014 Larry Glefke & Kensel, LLC owners of Scripted
2013 Larry Glefke & Kenneth Garber owners of Quotable
2012 Beholden — Fashion Farm

2011 Empire — Becky Gochman

2010 Listen — Jane Gaston

2009 Sambalino — Gina Day

2008 West Point — Krista and Alexa Weisman

2007 West Point — Krista and Alexa Weisman

2006 Boulevard Deir — Janet Read

2005 Truly — Molly Ohrstrom

2004 Popeye K — Elizabeth Spencer

All The Way Perpetual Trophy donated by Elizabeth Busch Burke and Lysa Burke Horkan
Presented to the winner of the WCHR Professional Finals

Won by:

2016 John French
2015 Scott Stewart
2014 Kelley Farmer
2013 Liza Boyd
2012 Scott Stewart
2011 John French
2010 Scott Stewart
2009 Hunt Tosh
2008 Sandy Ferrell
2007 Peter Pletcher
2006 John French
2005 Louise Serio
2004 Peter Pletcher

2003 Scott Stewart 1998 Scott Stewart
2002 Peter Pletcher 1997 Jennifer Alfano
2001 Louise Serio 1996 Jennifer Alfano
2000 John French 1995 Havens Schatt

1999 Scott Stewart 1994 Elizabeth Solter



Amateur Owner Challenge Perpetual Trophy donated by the Texas Hunter Jumper
Association
Presented to the winner of the WCHR Amateur Owner 3’6 Challenge

Won by:

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

Grace Stuntz
Samantha Schaefer
Jane Gaston

Laura Wasserman
Tracy Scheriff-Muser
Ellen Toon

Jane Gaston

Tracy Sheriff

Kate Gibson
Stephanie Barnes
Lesley Bulechek
Leah Schwendeman
Ellen Toon
Danielle Torano
Caroline Moran
Tracey Weinberg
Danielle Torano

1999
1998
1997
1996
1993

Daryl Portela
Neely Bates
Eliza Shuford
Mimi Edwards
Elizabeth Solter

Bittersweet Perpetual Trophy donated by Rachel Kennedy
Presented to the winner of the WCHR Developing Professional Challenge

Won by:

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

Amber Henter

Alexis Taylor Silvernale
Brian Feigus

Greg Crolick

Melissa Feller

2011
2010
2009
2008

Tara Metzner
Molly Sewell
Katherine Newman
Megan Edrick

Charles Johnson Perpetual Trophy in memory of Charles Johnson

Presented to the high-point rider from the Midwest region

Won by:

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

Kelley Farmer
Kelley Farmer
Vivian Yowan
Kelley Farmer
Emma Kurtz




2011 Meredith Darst
2010 Meredith Darst
2009 Meredith Darst
2008 Havens Schatt
2007 not awarded
2006 Carol Cone

China Blue Farm Perpetual Trophy donated by China Blue Farm

Presented to the rider, owner and groom of the horse earning the most points in the High
Performance Working Hunter and Regular Conformation Sections, using their top four WCHR
Member Events plus Capital Challenge Horse Show

Won By:

RETIRED

2009 Lonestar, Hunt Tosh rider, Mr./Mrs. Douglas Wheeler owner
2008 Beyond, Scott Stewart rider/owner

2007  Truly, Scott Stewart rider, Alexandra Stathis owner

2006 Gray Slipper, Louise Serio rider, Bridget Hallman owner
2005 Ocean Park, Peter Pletcher rider, Lynn Walsh owner

2004 Gray Slipper, Louise Serio rider, Bridget Hallman owner
2003 Chopard, Scott Stewart rider, Krista Weisman owner

2002 Strapless, Emily Williams rider, Clara Lindner owner

2001 Saint Nick, Havens Schatt rider, Caroline Moran owner
2000 Frascatti, Patty Stovel rider, Daryl Portela owner

1999 Dialogue L, Scott Stewart rider, Georgina Bloomberg owner

Daniel P. Lenehan Perpetual Trophy donated by Geoff Teall in memory of Daniel P. Lenehan
Presented by the WCHR Committee to a person who exemplifies dedication and lifetime
commitment to judging show hunters (not awarded each year)

Won by:

2016 Betty Oare

2015 Leo Conroy

2014 Joey Darby

2013 Brian Lenehan
2012 Linda Hough
2011 Linda Andrisani
2010 Thom Brede
2004 Walter J. Lee
1997 Daniel P. Lenehan




David Peterson Perpetual Trophy donated by Kavar Kerr and Jim Anderson
Presented by the WCHR Committee to a person who exemplifies dedication and commitment to
the care and well-being of horses (not awarded each year)

Won by:

2016 Robert Barber, DVM
2015 Earl Brown

2014 Rick Fancher

2013 Karen Golding

2012 Martine Navarro

2011 David “Seymour” Clark
2010 Jack Miller

2007 Frank “Brownie” Dickerson
2000 Gerry Johnson

1999 Mia Palombella

1998 Archie Bowler Jr.

1997 Hillian “Colonial” Jackson
1996 Fransico “Poncho” Lopez
1995 Carol Shields

1994 Kathi Fordyce

1993 Ramona Fridley

Derbydown Perpetual Trophy donated by Louise Serio
Presented to the highest-scoring hunter round by a Professional in the Pro Sections at CCHS

Won by:

2016 Scott Stewart and Catch Me

2015 Scott Stewart and A Million Reasons
2014 Hunt Tosh and Gotham

2013 Scott Stewart and Classical

2013 Havens Schatt and Bacardi

2012 Amanda Steege and Balou

2012 Scott Stewart and Garfield

2011 Hunt Tosh and Rosalynn

2010 Tracy Fenney and To The Nines
2009 Hunt Tosh and Lonestar

2009 John French and Rumba

2008 Louise Serio and Lafayette

2008 Sandy Ferrell and Bolaro

2008 John French and Aura

2007 John French and Scout 2004 Shachine Belle and In Disguise
2006 Louise Serio and Gray Slipper 2003 Shachine Belle and In Disguise
2005 Tommy Serio and Popeye K 2002 Kelley Farmer and Without Risk




Far West Perpetual Trophy donated by the Karazissis Family
Presented to the horse with the highest cumulative point total in the four rounds of the WCHR
Professional Finals

Won by:

2016 Alant owned by Elli Yeager

2015 Forester owned by Ally Marrinan

2014 Askaro owned by Emily Hilton

2013 Contelido owned by Georgy Maskrey-Segesman
and Savannah Dukes

2012 Sander owned by Lily Blavin

2011 VIP Z owned by Scott Stewart

2010 Stars Go Blue owned by Marigot Bay Farm

2009 Fine Kiss owned by Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Oare
2008 Wilson owned by Debi Malony

2007 Raise The Roof owned by Chloe Baumrin

2006 Intuition owned by Rosemary and Madeline Toulas

Foxlair’s Poker Perpetual Trophy donated by Cindy and Nancy Amling
Presented to the winner of the WCHR Pony Challenge

Won by:

2016 Stella Wasserman 2007 Olivia Kohan

2015 Farah Rizvi 2006 Megan Davis

2014 Sophie Gochman 2005 Schaefer Raposa
2013 Madeline Schaefer 2004 Adrienne Sternlicht
2012 Daisy Farish 2003  Adrienne Sternlicht
2011 Mackenzie Graves 2002 Samantha Schaefer
2010 Anna Rossi 2001 Julianne Befeler
2009 Madelyn Keck 2000 Molly Sullivan

2008 Lillie Keenan

Heard A Rumor Perpetual Trophy donated by Mimi Edwards in memory of her show hunter
Presented to a horse whose lifetime achievement exemplifies exceptional ability in the show ring
and whose lifelong show career epitomizes the important partnership between horse and rider

RETIRED

2008  Oszcar 2004 Ashford Castle
2007 Onyx 2003 Missouri

2006 Lucky 2002 Prince Charming

2005 Geste 2001 Clyde Barrow



2000 Harbor Bay 1996 Whadyasay
1999 Goodnight Moon 1995 Lyrik

1998 Gene Kelly 1994  Gozzi
1997 Magic Word

In Disguise Perpetual Trophy donated by Ellen and Jim Toon
Presented to the trainer of the WCHR Amateur Owner 3’6 National Champion

Won by:

2016 Scott Stewart

2015 Jim Toon & Amanda Steege
2014 Scott Stewart & Ken Berkley
2013 Peter Pletcher

2012 Havens Schatt

2011 Larry Glefke

2010 Larry Glefke

2009 Sandy Ferrell

2008 Peter Pletcher

Jeffrey Katz Memorial Trophy donated by Lisa Cudahy in memory of Jeffrey Katz

Presented to the Professional or Developing Professional horse-and-rider combination earning
the most points in any one of the following sections: First Year Green, Second Year Green or
Green Conformation, using their top four WCHR Member Events plus Capital Challenge Horse
Show

Won by:

2016 Catch Me ridden by Scott Stewart
2015 Scripted ridden by Kelley Farmer
2014 Scripted ridden by Kelley Farmer
2013 Quotable ridden by Kelley Farmer
2012 Enjoy ridden by Scott Stewart

2011 Cold Harbor ridden by Hunt Tosh
2010 Showman ridden by Sandy Ferrell
2009 Small Affair ridden by John French
2008 West Point ridden by Scott Stewart
2007 Ovation ridden by Scott Stewart

2006 Boulevard Deir ridden by Tim Goguen
2005 Rio Renoir ridden by Holly H. Orlando

2004 Ocean Park ridden by Peter Pletcher
2003 Pave ridden by Havens Schatt

2002 Marvin ridden by Sandy Ferrell
2001 Hollywood ridden by Tim Goguen
2000 Keltic ridden by John French



Little Brook Perpetual Trophy donated by Gary Duffy
Presented to the winner of the WCHR Professional Challenge

Won by:

2016 Scott Stewart
2015 Scott Stewart
2014 Tara Metzner
2013 John French
2012 Peter Pletcher
2011 John French
2010 John French
2009 Scott Stewart
2008 Patricia Griffith

2007 Kirsten Coe

2006 Scott Stewart 2000 Peter Pletcher
2005 Jenny Karazissis 1999 Holly Hayes
2004 Heidi Fish 1998 Peter Pletcher
2003 Emily Williams 1997 Scott Stewart
2002 Louise Serio 1996 Elizabeth Solter

2001 Lanie Wimberly

Old Springhouse Perpetual Trophy donated by the Old Springhouse Corporation
Presented by WCHR membership vote to the winner of the WCHR Lifetime Achievement
Award

Won by:

2016 Don Stewart, Jr
2015 R. Bruce Duchossois
2014 Mindy Darst

2013 Mary Rena Murphy
2012 John French

2011 Geoff Teall

2010 Charlie Weaver
2009 Louise Serio

2008 Kenny Wheeler
2007 Pam Baker

2006 Olin Armstrong
2005 Joe Darby

2004 Linda Hough

2003 Betty Oare

2002 Victor Hugo-Vidal
2001 Howard Lewis
2000 L.P. Tate




1999
1998
1997
1996

Pat Thompson Memorial Perpetual Trophy donated by Page Tredennick in memory of her
mother
Presented to the winner of the Adult Amateur Challenge

Emerson Burr
Rodney Jenkins
Sally Wheeler
Judy Richter

Won by:

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Rox Dene Perpetual Trophy donated by Elaine and Chanda Boylen

Presented to the owner of the horse ridden by a Professional or Developing Professional earning
the most points in any one of the following sections: High Performance Working Hunter, First
Year Green, Second Year Green, Green Conformation, Regular Conformation, and Performance
Working Hunter 3°6”, using the horse’s top four WCHR Member Events plus Capital Challenge

Katie Robinson
Kimberly Maloomian
Lindsey Evans-Thomas
Polly Sweeney
Debbie Kelly

Dawn Fogel

Lindsey Evans-Thomas
Amy Brubaker

Amy Brubaker

Jamie Ringel

Lara McPherson
Kristen Vale

Holly Caristo

Anne Amerman

Dina Mazzola
Mandy Tosh

Kara Hoffstetter
Dana Bramell

Laurie Pollack
Melissa Leone

Lysa Burke Horkan
Elizabeth Sears
Holly Caristo

Lisa Skiffington

Horse Show

Won by:

1995 Cappy Smith
1994 Daniel P. Lenehan
1993 Mrs. A .C. Randolph




2016 Laura Wasserman owner of Boss

2015 Betsy Parker owner of Lucador

2014 Larry Glefke & Kensel, LLC owners of Scripted
2013 Larry Glefke & Kenneth Garber owners of Quotable

2012 Iwasaki & Reilly owner of Small Affair

2011 Iwasaki & Reilly owner of Small Affair

2010 Alexa Weisman owner of Showman

2009 Iwasaki and Reilly owner of Small Affair

2008 Alexa and Krista Weisman owner of West Point
2007 Molly Ohrstrom owner of Ovation

2006 Janet Read owner of Boulevard Deir

2005 Cynthia and Thomas Deibert owner of Rio Renior
2004 Lynn Walsh owner of Ocean Park

2003 Caroline Moran owner of Pave

2002 Mrs. Gary B. Peterson owner of Marvin

2001 Paula Polk Lillard owner of Hollywood

2000 Cathy Mendez owner of Keltic

1999 Frances Lindner owner of Showboat

1998 Laurie Lightfoot owner of Ghaeli

1997 Sharon O’Neill owner of Kansas

1996 Stormy Good owner of Stroke of Luck

1995 Margie Hoffmaster owner of After the Rain
1994 Twinkie Nissen owner of Royal T

1993 Elaine and Chanda Boylen owner of Rox Dene

Small Town Perpetual Trophy donated by lwasaki & Reilly

Presented to the owner of the horse ridden by a Junior rider, earning the most points in either one
of the following sections: Junior Hunter 3’6 or Junior Hunter 3’3" using the horse’s top four
WCHR Member Events plus Capital Challenge Horse Show.

Won by:

2016 Thea Bitar owner of LPF Woodford
2015 Bailey Smith owner of Papyrus
2014 Victoria Press owner of Akinda
2013 Betsee Parker owner of Ovation
2012 Betsee Parker owner of Inclusive

Spiff ‘N Polish Perpetual Trophy donated by Elizabeth Busch Burke and Lysa Burke Horkan
Presented to the WCHR Amateur Owner 3’6 National Champion

Won by:

2016 Stephanie Danhakl
2015 Ellen Toon



2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Stewart Warner Perpetual Trophy donated by Don Stewart and Louise Serio in memory of
Laurie Gilbert Stewart and Mary Warner Brown

Presented to the Pony, Junior and Children’s riders who, in the opinion of the judging panel,
exhibit the best hunter style and show potential as a hunter-style rider

Becky Gochman

Becky Gochman
Tracy Scheriff-Muser
Jane Gaston

Jane Gaston

Stacey Arani
Tammy Chipko
Krista Weisman
Rachel Geiger
Caroline Moran
Leah Schwendeman
Betty Oare

Kara Hofstetter
Tracey Weinberg
Danielle Torano
Daryl Portela

Dawn Fogel

Eliza Shuford

Dacia Funkhouser
Tracy Lowery
Twinkie Nissen
Mary Lisa Nicholson

Won by:

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

Pony: Luke Jensen
Junior: Brian Moggre
Children’s: Maggie Greene

Pony: Claire Campbell
Junior: Emma Kurtz
Children’s: Amy Coretz

Pony: Adam Edgar
Junior: Claudia Freeman
Children’s: Emma Weiss

Pony: Daisy Farish
Junior: Ashley Foster
Children’s: Taylor St. Jacques

Pony: Lili Hymowitz




Junior: Vivian Yowan
Children’s: Julian Curry

2011 Pony: Mckayla Langmeier
Junior: Barbara Ann Merryman
Children’s: Olivia Bruyn

2010 Pony: Emma Kennedy
Junior: Shawn Casady
Children’s: Victoria Press

2009 Pony: Parker Wright
Junior: Hayley Barnhill
Children’s: David Oberkircher

There’ll Be Times Perpetual Trophy donated by Elizabeth Busch Burke and Lysa Burke
Horkan

Presented to the WCHR Junior National Champion

Won by:

2016 Emma Kurtz

2015 Emma Kurtz

2014 Vivian Yowan

2013 Victoria Colvin

2012 Victoria Colvin

2011 Victoria Colvin

2010 Hannah Goodson-Cutt
2009 Laura King

2008 Samantha Schaefer
2007 Lucy Davis

2006 Jennifer Waxman
2005 Jack Hardin Towell, Jr.
2004 Stephanie Danhakl
2003 Nancy Amling

2002 Charlie Jayne

2001 Cody Baird 1996 Marley Goodman
2000 Georgina Bloomberg 1995 Elizabeth Towell
1999 Kirsten Coe 1994 Elizabeth Towell
1998 Vanessa Haas 1993 Elise Haas

1997 Elizabeth Towell



USHJA/WCHR Course Designer Perpetual Trophy
Presented by USHJA to the Course Designer of the Year (not awarded each year)

Won by:

2016 Alan Lohman

2015 Allen Rheinheimer
2014 Bobby Murphy

2013 Skip Bailey

2012 Patrick Rodes

2011 Steve Stephens

2010 Ken Krome

2009 Michael Rheinheimer
2006 Richard Jeffrey

WCHR Children’s Challenge Perpetual Trophy donated by the Applegate Family and Arwen
Stables
Presented to the winner of the WCHR Children’s Challenge

Won by:

2016 Annika Singh

2015 Alexandra Smith
2014 Hensley Humphries
2013 Louisa Soohoo
2012 Kristen Bowman
2011 Julian Curry

2010 Victoria Press

2009 Brianne Link

2008 Maggie Casper
2007 Phoebe Robinson
2006 Liberty Buttenwieser
2005 Kaitlin Porath

2004 Paige Alldardice
2003 Taylor Brown

2002 Gabby Applegate




Winters Run Sportsmanship Award donated by Patricia Bosley in memory of her mother
Presented by WCHR membership vote to a person who best exemplifies the ideals of
sportsmanship

Won by:

2016 Hope Glynn
2015 Tasha Visokay
2014 David Q. Wright
2013 Mitch Steege
2012 Morgan Thomas
2011 Elizabeth Boyd
2010 LynnJayne
2009 Amanda Steege
2008 Mindy Darst
2007 Jack Hammond
2006 Jenny Karazissis
2005 Rachel Geiger
2004  Archibald Cox I1I
2003 Robert Crandall
2002 Emily Williams
2001 Nora Fredrikson
2000 Olin Armstrong
1999 Betty Oare

1998 Diana Firestone
1997 Lynn Williams




